-

ws eBOOK FROM MASTER POINT P

Nick



Contents

© 00 N O o b W N -~

1
12
13
14
15

16
17
18

Basic Stuff
Origins

Honeymoon

The relay structure
Majors rule

Minors — leftovers
The strong club
Relaying to slam
After partner passes
Interference

Fine Tuning
More doubles

Raises

Style counsel

Bright ideas

More slams

They open

Off Topic
Variations
Spam-Spam-Spam
Arithmetic

Glossary & Index

All the relay structures

13
17
27
41
47
55
69
73

86
87

97
107
121
135
151

164
165

177
197
208
210



ADVANCED

RELAY IN ACTION

As bidding sophistication continues to grow, many top
pairs are turning to relay systems, where one partner asks
questions and then places the final contract based on
the answers. Often these methods are tied to a strong
club approach: methods such as the Ultimate Club and
Moscito have been around for decades. The symmetric
relay is an approach that is increasingly popular in
Australia; it can be attached to more or less any strong
club system.

NICK HUGHES is a bridge club manager, writer
and teacher from Sydney. He has won a few national
events and played enough serious bridge to become a
Grandmaster.

{ AN HONORS BOOK FROM
MASTER POINT PRESS




	Contents
	 Basic Stuff

	1 Origins
	2 Honeymoon
	3 The relay structure
	4 Majors rule
	5 Minors – leftovers
	6 The strong club
	7 Relaying to slam
	8 After partner passes
	9 Interference

	 Fine Tuning
	10 More doubles
	11 Raises
	12 Style counsel
	13 Bright ideas
	14 More slams
	15 They open

	 Off Topic
	16 Variations
	17 Spam–Spam–Spam
	18 Arithmetic


	 Glossary & Index

	 All the relay structures


