AN HONORS eBOOK FROM MASTER POINT PRESS

Nick Hughes

Symmetric Relay

Featuring Scamp and Spam

Contents

	Basic Stuff	4
1	Origins	5
2	Honeymoon	13
3	The relay structure	17
4	Majors rule	27
5	Minors – leftovers	41
6	The strong club	47
7	Relaying to slam	55
8	After partner passes	69
9	Interference	73
	Fine Tuning	86
10	More doubles	87
11	Raises	97
12	Style counsel	107
13	Bright ideas	121
14	More slams	135
15	They open	151
	Off Topic	164
16	Variations	165
17	Spam-Spam-Spam	177
18	Arithmetic	197
	Glossary & Index	208
	All the relay structures	210

RELAY IN ACTION

As bidding sophistication continues to grow, many top pairs are turning to relay systems, where one partner asks questions and then places the final contract based on the answers. Often these methods are tied to a strong club approach: methods such as the Ultimate Club and Moscito have been around for decades. The symmetric relay is an approach that is increasingly popular in Australia; it can be attached to more or less any strong club system.



NICK HUGHES is a bridge club manager, writer and teacher from Sydney. He has won a few national events and played enough serious bridge to become a Grandmaster.

